221-25 Committee Report: The Standing Committee on Finance to whom was referred 

Paper’s 168, 169, 170 & 174 Series of 2025, having considered the same make the 

following report: Committee recommends these papers out favorably to the Full 

Council.

168-25 Order: That Seventeen Million Dollars ($17,000,000) is appropriated to pay costs of 

designing and replacing lead water service lines throughout the City, including the 

payment of all costs incidental and related thereto, and to meet this appropriation, 

the Treasurer, with approval of the Mayor, is authorized to borrow said amount

[...]

through the Massachusetts Water Resources Authority’s Lead Service Line 

Replacement Program, and the Mayor and any other appropriate officials of the 

City are authorized to execute and deliver any agreements or other documents in 

connection therewith.      

Sponsors: Carey McDonald

169-25 Order: That Three Million Five Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($3,507,500) is appropriated to pay costs of designing, reconstructing, and 

constructing water mains, including the payment of all costs incidental and related 

thereto, and to meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with approval of the Mayor, 

is authorized to borrow said amount under M.G.L.

[...]

Resources Authority’s Local Water System Assistance Program, and the Mayor and 

any other appropriate officials of the City are authorized to execute and deliver any 

agreements or other documents in connection therewith.

Sponsors: Carey McDonald

170-25 Order: That One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) is appropriated 

from available water sewer retained earnings to pay costs of designing, 

reconstructing, and constructing water mains, all associated roadwork and including 

the payment of all costs incidental and related thereto.

Sponsors: Carey McDonald